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Winifrede Coal Company No. 1 Well Record (56). 00‘5"7@0572

Sherman District, 3.75 miles east from Racine P. 0., on Trace
Fork of Left Fork of Joes Creek; authority, The Carter Oij Company;
completed, Jan. 27, 1914 elevation, 900’ B,

Thickness Total -
Feet. Fcet.
Conduector .......... .. ... . . . ... 9 9
Soil ..o 21 30
Sand ... 50 80
Coal, Cedar Grove, Upper Bench......... .. 2 82
Sand and slate....... . U 18 100
Coal, Cedar Grove, Lower Bench......... .. 4 104
Slate and lime..... ... [T 146 250
Coal, Campbell Creek (No. 2 Gas)......... . 5 255
Lime 35 290
Sand ... 30 320
Slate and shells....... .. ... ... 7" 20 340
Sand ... o e 8 348
Slate and shells........ . ... . 7777 37 385
Coal, Eagle......... . .. .. R 5 390
f ’ Thickness Total
¢ Feet. Feet.
: Slate ... 25 115
Sand oo 35 450
ldme oo 45 495
Sand ..o T 25 524
Slate and shells......... ... . .7 48 568
Lime ..o 29 595
Sand, litlle gas. ..., ... . " 35 630
Slate and shells...... ... ... 70 150 780
sand, hard....... .0 T 13 9140
Slate and shale......... . ... 105 1015
Sand ... 10 1025
Slate and shells..... ... .. ... ... ... """ 30 1055
Sand, First Salt................ """ 145 1200
Slate ......... ... ... T 36 1236
Sand and shale...... ... ... . ''""'7° 16 1252
Slate .......... ... 180 1432
Sand ... 88 1520
Unrecorded ........... ... . ... ... 82 1602
Sand, Maxton..... ... ... . ... 7T 33 1635
Litte Lime...... . .. .. . ' '''"""77°° 50 1685
Unrecorded ............ ... ... .. . 7" 10 1695
Peneil Cave............ ... . .../ 5 1700
Big Lime..................... .. 218 1918
S|dt@ 3 1948
i Sand, Big Injun........ ... . ¢ 22 1970
Unrecorded ........ ... ... ... . ... 15 1985
Sand, Squaw.......... ... .. . 20 2005
Slate and shells......... ... . " """ 360 2365
Sand, Berea.................... ... . " 6 2371
Slate and shells. to bottom.............. . 579 2950

Show of gas in Lime at 1784'; dry hole; well abandoned.




